ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To:	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party a) XACCT Technologies, Ltd
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Amdocs (Israel) Ltd. Address: 8 Hapnina Street Ra'anana 43000, Israel
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger (with translation) Security Agreement Change of Name Other License Agreement Execution Date: February 13, 2005
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/924,391
	The title of the (new) application is:
	SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROCESSING NETWORK ACCOUNTING INFORMATION
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573 Fax No.: (408) 971-4660
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-13-51XOrder No. AMDCP001)
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date:	5/24/04
	Keyjr J. Zilka Registration No. 41,429

Attorney Docket No. AMDCP001

מדינת ישראל STATE OF ISRAEL

משרד המשפטים MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

רשם החברות REGISTRER OF COMPANIES

בסייד

די אדר א תשסייה 13/02/200*5*

מסי תאגיד: 511251217 (קולטת) (יעד) 512493115

לכבוד:

הראל גבעון, עו״ד

עייי אמרון שרותים מיוחדים לעורכי - דין בעיים

הנדון: מיזוג חברו<u>ת</u>

הריני לאשר כי חברתכם מוזגה ביום 31/12/2004 עם חברה:

החברה אקסאקט טכנולוגיות בע"מ שמספרה 512493115 (חברת היעד).

תעודת התמזגות וקליטת החברה מצייב.

בכבוד רב, כ וועלונעל: ב/רשל החברות ב/רשל החברות

> מרכז כלל , רחי יפו 97 (קומה 13) , ירושלים 94340 Clal Center (13th Floor), 97 Jaffa Rd , Jerusalem טלי 02-6209444, ת"ד 28178, ירושלים מיקוד

רשם החברות



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות, התשנ"ט - 1999

תעודת מיזוג חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי בהתאם לסעיף 323 לחוק החברות, התשנייט -- 1999, קלטה החברה

אמדוקס (ישראל) בע"מ AMDOCS (ISRAEL) LTD.

שמספרה 511251217

משרד המשפטים

את חברת היעד

אקסאקט טכנולוגיות בע"מ XACCT TECHNOLOGIES LTD

שמספרה 512493115

ושחברת היעד מחוסלת עקב מיזוג מתאריך:

טייז כסלו תשסייה 31/12/2004

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים היום הזה:

די אדר א תשסייה 13/02/2005

וועלוועל קאפ, עו״ד ב/רשם תחברות



April 30th, 2006

Mr. Kevin J. Zilka:

VIA E-MAIL

Dear Kevin;

Enclosed please find a literal translation into English of the Hebrew portions of the two documents forwarded by you.

If you require anything further, please let me know.

Kindest regards
WOLFF, BREGMAN AND GOLLER
by:

Zwi

STATE OF ISRAEL

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

REGISTER OF COMPANIES

13/02/2005

No. of Entity:

511251217 (absorbing)

512493115 (target)

To:

Harel Givon, Advocate

By Emron Special Services for Lawyers Ltd.

Re: Merger of Companies

I hereby certify that your Company has merged on 31/12/2004 with a Company:

The Company XACCT TECHNOLOGIES LTD., whose number is 512493115 (target Company).

The Certificate of Merger and Absorption of the Company is hereby enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Velvel Kaap, Adv. on behalf of the Register of Companies

Clai Center (13th Floor), 97 Jaffa Road, Jerusalem P.O. Box 28178, Jerusalem 91281, Tel: 02-6209444

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

REGISTER OF COMPANIES

(emblem) STATE OF ISRAEL Companies Law, 1999

CERTIFICATE OF A MERGER OF A COMPANY

I hereby certify that in accordance with Section 323 of the Companies Law 1999,

The Company AMDOCS (ISRAEL) LTD.

whose number is 511251217

has absorbed The target Company

XACCT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

whose number is 512493115

And that the target Company is terminated due to merger as of the following date: 31/12/2004

Given under my hand in Jerusalem this day of: 13/02/2005

Velvel Kaap, Adv. on behalf of the Register of Companies

PATENT REEL: 017680 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 05/24/2006